General Description
Maxim’s DG300–DG303 and DG300A–DG303A CMOS
dual and quad analog switches combine low power
operation with fast switching times and superior DC and
AC switch characteristics. On-resistance is less than
50Ω and is essentially constant over the analog signal
range. Device specifications are ideal for battery-
powered circuitry.

7
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-0309; Rev 3; 11/07
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG300C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG300CJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG300CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG300CK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG300BWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG300BK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG300BA -25°C to +85°C 10 Lead Metal Can
DG300AK -55°C to +125°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG300AA -55°C to +125°C 10 Lead Metal Can
D
G
3
0

TTL Compatible CMOS Analog Switches
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 7
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG300AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG300ACJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG300ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG300ACK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG300ABWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG300ABK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG300ABA -25°C to +85°C 10 Lead Metal Can
DG301C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG301CJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG301CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG301CK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG301BWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG301BK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG301BA -25°C to +85°C 10 Lead Metal Can
DG301AK -55°C to +125°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG301AA -55°C to +125°C 10 Lead Metal Can
DG301AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG301ACJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG301ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG301ACK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG301ABWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG301ABK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG301ABA -25°C to +85°C 10 Lead Metal Can
DG302C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG302CJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG302CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG302CK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG302BWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG302BK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG302AK -55°C to +125°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG302AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG302ACJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG302ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG302ACK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG302ABWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG302ABK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG303C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG303CJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG303CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG303CK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG303BWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG303BK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG303AK -55°C to +125°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG303AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG303ACJ 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead Plastic DIP
DG303ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG303ACK 0°C to +70°C 14 Lead CERDIP
DG303ABWE -25°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
DG303ABK -25°C to +85°C 14 Lead CERDIP
D
G
3
0